Manipur Police

13. Action taken: Since the above information reveals commission of Offence(s) u/s as mentioned at

(1) Registered the case and took up the investigation/or

(2) Directed (Name of I.O.): Mrs. Babitarani Swain, No.

Rank: IPS, SDPO-PRT. to take up the Investigation:

(3) Refused investigation due to:

(4) Transferred to P.S.:

District:

on point of Jurisdiction.

F.I.R. read over to the complainant / informant, admitted to be correctly recorded and a copy given to the complainant / informant, free of cost.

R. O. A. C.

14. Signature / Thumb impression of the complainant / informant

Signature of Officer in Charge Police Station: Porompat P.S. Name: Ch. Chittaranjan

Squature of Officer in Charge Folice Stations Personnal P.S. Same: Cla. (#ilturasjan Sank: Inspector of Pelies, C.C.

Rank: Inspector of Police, OC-PRT-PS.

No.:

orompat Police Statio

15. Date and time of Dispatch to the Court: 21/01/2025.

To

The Officer-in-Charge, Porompat Police Station, Imphal East District, Manipur.

Subject:

Report



Sir,

I have the honour to report today i.e. the 21st January, 2025 at about 11:00 a.m. received a reliable information from 4 AR corroborated with our own intelligence about the presence of some antisocial elements in and around Top-Khongnangkhong area with an intent to conduct pre judicial activities like extortion of money from the general public. Based on the said information, a team of CDO/IE Unit under the command of Inspt. Kh. Henery Singh, OC-CDO/IE Unit and under the supervision of Shri. Kh. Herojit Singh, MPS Addl. SP(Ops)Imphal-East rushed to the said area and conducted a random frisking and checking to the suspected passers-by.

During that, one suspected person was detained for verification and spot checking. On verification, the detainee identified himself as one Yengkhom Bhogen Singh, aged about 50 years, 5/o Y. Homen Singh of Lillong Chajing Awang Leikai, Imphal West. On checking his body, one mobile phone and one wallet were found and recovered from his possession. On further verification, the detainee stated that he is an active member of the outfit RPF/PLA joined though one Mr. Imosh of RPF/PLA and presently working under his command. On further verification, the detainee further stated that on the advice of the said Mr. Imosh of RPF/PLA he had extorted a huge amount of money from the general public for raising their party fund. He further stated that, recently on the advice of the said Mr. Imosh of RPF/PLA he had extorted a sum of Rs. 20, 000/- (twenty thousand rupees) from a Green Grocer shop located at Nagamapal, Imphal West and another Rs. 20, 000/- (twenty thousand rupees) from a shop located near Suni Mandir Thangal Bazar, Imphal West. The detainee further stated that the above extorted money were handed over to one unknown person which was send by the said Mr. Imosh of RPF/PLA.

In the light of the above facts and circumstances, the detainee was arrested from the spot i.e. Top Khongnangkhong near Mayanglambam Lampak, Imphal East at 12:18 p.m. by observing due formalities. One mobile phone (Nokia TA-1203) bearing IMEI no. 357728105165711 along with one BSNL SIM card baring no. 8991772105251089644 and one wallet containing a sum of Rs.1, 500/- (one thousand five hundred rupees) were seized from his possession by observing due formalities from the spot i.e. Top Khongnangkhong near Mayanglambam Lampak, Imphal East at 12:25 p.m.

The Judicial Magistre decamed further stated that the arms of the Judicial Root son which was sand by the said Mr. mand of the Judicial Root son which was sand by the said Mr. mand of

Manipur Police

LLF

ROM FIRST INFORMATION REPORT (Under Section 173 B.N.S.S)

P.S. POROMPAT

YEAR: 2025

FIR NO. 21(01)2025 PRT-PS

1. DISTRICT: IMPHAL EAST/

SL. No.	Acts.	Sections
	UA(P) Act (Extortion and being a member of terrorist banned orgn).	17/20UA(P)

3. (a) Occurrence of Offence:

Day: Tuesday Date from: 21/01/2025

Date to:

Time Period:

Time from: 11:00 am

Time to: 12:25 pm.

Date and time of FIR: 21/01/2025 at 6:45 pm.

(b) Information received at PS

Date: 21/01/2025

Time: 6.45 pm.

(c) General Diary Reference: 18/PRT-PS/2025

Date & Time: -. 21/01/2025 at 6.45 pm.

4. Type of information: written.

5. Place of Occurrence: At Top Khongnangkhong near Mayanglambam Lampak, Imphal East.

(a) Direction and Distance from PS: About 2 Km East

(b) Address: Top Khongnangkhong near Mayanglambam Lampak, Imphal East

(c) In Case Outside the limit of this Police Station, then Name of P.S:

6.. Complainant/ Informant:

(a) Name: Kh. Inaoba.

(b) S/o, D/o, W/o :- Late Kh. Gope.

(c) Date / Year of Birth: 01/03/1979.

(d) Nationality: Indian.

(e) UID No .: -

(f) Passport No.

(g) Date of issue:

(h) ID Details (Ration Card, Voter ID Card, Passport, UID No., Driving License, PAN)

SL. No.	ID Type	a pak, mana Last ID No.
1.	Adhaar	967783580664

(i) Occupation: Govt. employee.

(i)Address:-

SL. No.	Address Type	Address
1	Present Address	Wangkhei Ningthem Pukhri Mapal
2	Permanent Address	Wangkhei Ningthem Pukhri Mapal

(k) Phone Number: 9716016516

SI.No.	Name	Alias	Relative's Name	Present Address
1	Yengkhom Bhogen Singh,		S/o Y. Homen Singh	Lillong Chajing
	aged about 50 years,			Awang Leikai,
	Member of RPF(PLA) a		Place of issue:	Imphal West.
	militant organization.			

8. Reasons for delay in reporting by the complainant / informant:

9. Particulars of properties of interest:

SI.	Property Category	Property Type	4 Description	Value (in Rs.)
No.				

Porompat Police Station, Imphal East District, Manipur. Subject: Report.

Sir,

I have the honour to report today i.e. the 21st January, 2025 at about 11:00 a.m. received a reliable information from 4 AR corroborated with our own intelligence about the presence of some anti-social elements in and around Top-Khongnangkhong area with an intent to conduct pre judicial activities like extortion of money from the general public. Based on the said information, a team of CDO/IE Unit under the command of Inspt. Kh. Henery Singh. OC-CDO/IE Unit and under the supervision of Shri. Kh. Herojit Singh, MPS Addl. SP(Ops)Imphal-East rushed to the said area and conducted a random frisking and checking to the suspected passers-by.

During that, one suspected person was detained for verification and spot checking. On verification, the detainee identified himself as one Yengkhom Bhogen Singh, aged about 50 years, S/o Y. Homen Singh of Lillong Chajing Awang Leikai, Imphal West. On checking his body, one mobile phone and one wallet were found and recovered from his possession. On further verification, the detainee stated that he is an active member of the outfit RPF/PLA joined though one Mr. Imosh of RPF/PLA and presently working under his command. On further verification, the detainee further stated that on the advice of the said Mr. Imosh of RPF/PLA he had extorted a huge amount of money from the general public for raising their party fund. He further stated that, recently on the advice of the said Mr. Imosh of RPF/PLA he had extorted a sum of Rs. 20, 000/- (twenty thousand rupees) from a Green Grocer shop located at Nagamapal. Imphal West and another Rs. 20, 000/- (twenty thousand rupees) from a shop located near Suni Mandir Thangal Bazar, Imphal West. The detainee further stated that the above extorted money were handed over to one unknown person which was send by the said Mr. Imosh of RPF/PLA.

In the light of the above facts and circumstances, the detainee was arrested from the spot i.e. Top Khongnangkhong near Mayanglambam Lampak, Imphal East at 12:18 p.m. by observing due formalities. One mobile phone (Nokia TA-1203) bearing IMEI no. 357728105165711 along with one BSNL SIM card baring no. 8991772105251089644 and one wallet containing a sum of Rs.1, 500/- (one thousand five hundred rupees) were seized from his possession by observing due formalities from the spot i.e. Top Khongnangkhong near Mayanglambam Lampak, Imphal East at 12:25 p.m.

Therefore, the arrested person along with the seized items is being handed over to you for taking up further necessary legal actions against him.

Date: Imphal, 21st January, 2025.

real Bar. Explor these appe

Ta Green Crocer sheep thefully,

in the stated (ASI, Kh. Inaoba)

Commando Imphal East Unit tare is, the detainer was arouted from the

Lumpak, Impac Bost 1 12:18 tro (Nolda TA-1203) buring 1241

d buring ic 899177217525 089641.a and ive hundred rup og pwere seized for

Therefore, the arrested person along with the seized items is being handed over to you for taking up further necessary legal actions against him.

Date: Imphal, 21st January, 2025.



Yours faithfully,

(ASI. Kh. Inaoba)
Commando Imphal East Unit.

12 in post is the 21(01) 2025 PRT-PS

0E & FIR NO UP(P) Act

0/5 11/20 UP(P) Act

0 C | forumpa 25